TRPT-MVD0N/20/2021-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

PE-JSK-61/2019 -appointment of Inquiry Officer thereof.

Refer:

O.M. No. GAD-VIGOCOMP/233/2022-09-GAD dated 09-12-2022 of

General Administration Department (Vigilance).

Government Order No. 12-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 16-02-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Sh. Gurmukh Singh (JKAS), Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K as an Inquiry Officer to conduct an in-depth inquiry into the allegations against Mr. Hafeez-ul-Rehman, Junior Assistant/any other official in the office of Regional Transport Officer, Jammu and fix the responsibility of delinquency on the part of the official(s), if any.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit its report/recommendation to the Administrative Department within a period of fifteen days.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 16-02-2023.

Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/20/2021-02-TPT

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Department (Vigilance).
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu. The copy of O.M. No. GAD-VIGOCOMP/233/2022-09-GAD dated 09-12-2022 of General Administration Department (Vigilance) is also enclosed for perusal.
- 4. Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.